LT ] ) ""‘. ) ?\,-.‘,"i?j' - (]
T R B feiWTar Al

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE ADMINISTRATION NO 32 OF 2008
CHANCERY DIVISION PETITION NO 22203 QF 2009

COMPANIES COURT

Before Registrar Derrett
Thursday 14'" January 2010

IN THE MATTER OF CONTRACT APPLIANCES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
(Company Number 01242271) (“the Company”)

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON the petition of the Company, acting by its joint administrators appointed on 29
January 2008, such petition having been presented to the court on 23 December 2009

AND UPON the application of the joint administrators, by the above mentioned petition, for
orders pursuant to insolvency Act 1986 Schedule B1 paragraph 79

AND UPON the court reading the papers filed
AND UPON hearing Counsel for the Petitioner and Applicanis

AND UPON the court being satisfied that these are main proceedings as defined in Article 3

of the EC Reguiation

1w

27/01/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




ITI1S ORDERED THAT:

1.

The appeintment of the said administrators shall cease to have effect from 12:00 pm on

14 January 2010.

The administration order made on 29 January 2009 shall be discharged pursuant to

Insolvency Act 1986 Schedule B1 paragraph 85(2).

The joint administrators’ discharge from liabitity under paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1
shall take effect from 12:00 pm on the date being two months after their final progress
report is filed at court pursuant to rules 2.47(3)(b) and (4) and 2.110 of the Insolvency
Rules 19885.

For the avoidance of doubt, the final progress report referred to in paragraph 4 shall be
for the period to 14 January 2010 and the joint administrators shall not be reguired io
prepare a further progress report for the period o 28 January 2010 (being one year from

the making of the administration order).

Service and advertisement of the winding up petition shall hereby be dispensed with.

Contract Appliarices Limited (company registration no. 01242271} shall be wound up by

this court under the provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986, with effect from the time

stated in paragraph 1 above.

The costs of this petition and application shall be an expense of the administration.

Dated this 14'" day of January 2010




ADMINISTRATION NO 32 of 2009
PETITION NO OF 2009

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

IN THE MATTER OF  CONTRACT
APPLIANCES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT
1986

ORDER

~ HBJ Gateley Wareing LLP
City Gate East
Toilthause Hill
Nottingham
NG1 5FS

Tet: 0115 983 8200
Fax: 0115 983 8201

Ref: RLK/ICMR/D4552.057




